TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM413670

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 06/20/2016 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Friendly's IP, LLC | | 06/20/2016 | Limited Liability Company: |

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|
| FIC Restaurants, Inc. 06/20/2016 | | Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS |

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Name: | FIC Restaurants, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1855 Boston Road | |
| City: | Wilbraham | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01095 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87000280 | SUPERMELT |
| Registration Number: | 3795323 | SUPERMELT |
| Registration Number: | 3881467 | OH, THAT LOOKS GOOD |
| Registration Number: | 1072831 | FRIBBLE |
| Registration Number: | 1093903 | CLAMBOAT |
| Registration Number: | 1100306 | FISHAMAJIG |
| Registration Number: | 3505162 | HUNKA CHUNKA PB FUDGE |
| Registration Number: | 3535240 | WHERE ICE CREAM MAKES THE MEAL |
| Registration Number: | 2471575 | BIG-TWO-DO |
| Registration Number: | 2617891 | ROYAL RAZZ |
| Registration Number: | 2537925 | MONSTER MASH SUNDAE |
| Registration Number: | 1346611 | HAPPY ENDING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0902**

900392657

Fax Number: 4135672079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4135672076
Email: dsh@hblaw.org
Correspondent Name: Donald S. Holland
Address Line 1: 171 Dwight Road

Address Line 4: Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Donald S. HollandSIGNATURE:/donaldsholland/DATE SIGNED:01/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=FIC Restaurants Inc. - 6-20-2016 DE Certificate of Merger with Friendly_s IP LLC#page1.tif source=FIC Restaurants Inc. - 6-20-2016 DE Certificate of Merger with Friendly_s IP LLC#page2.tif source=FIC Restaurants Inc. - 6-20-2016 DE Certificate of Merger with Friendly_s IP LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0903

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FRIENDLY'S IP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "FIC RESTAURANTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FIC
RESTAURANTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 3:56
O'CLOCK P.M.

6073644 8100M SR# 20164544350 Authentication: 202521766 Date: 06-20-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0904

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER **OF**

FRIENDLY'S IP, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

INTO FIC RESTAURANTS, INC.

(a Massachusetts corporation)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is FIC Restaurants, Inc. (f/k/a Friendly's GCA, Inc.), a

Massachusetts corporation ("FIC Restaurants") and the name of the limited liability company being

merged into this surviving corporation is Friendly's IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Friendly's IP" and, together with FIC Restaurants, collectively, the "Constituent Entities").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between FIC Restaurants and Friendly's IP (the

"Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the

Constituent Entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is FIC Restaurants, Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the certificate of

incorporation of FIC Restaurants.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of

Delaware.

SIXTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 1855 Boston Road, Wilbraham, MA 01095, the place of

business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request,

without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

EIGHTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware

in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger,

and the surviving corporation irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its

agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings, which process may be served at

the address set forth below:

1855 Boston Road, Wilbraham, MA 01095.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0905**

State of Delaware Secretary of State

Division of Corporations Delivered 03:56 PM 06/20/2016

FILED 03:56 PM 06/20/2016

SR 20164544350 - File Number 5089570

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>Joe</u>day of June, 2016.

FIC RESTAURANTS, INC.

Name: Robert K. Sawver. Jr

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 01/26/2017